FORM PTO-1619A Expi as 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 IM PAY 20 PM 3: 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101386089

UFK/FINANCE PROOF	DATION FORM COVER OUTET
RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 5.30.00	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Dickson, Wayne E.	05232000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dickson Industries, In	
Name (line 2) an Oklahoma corporation	on receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Post Office Box 684	of a domestic representative is attached.
TOSE OFFICE DOX 004	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tecumseh	OK/USA 74873 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
00 DNGUYEN 00000044 09459126	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 DP	
()	

Public burden reporting for this <u>sellection of internation</u> is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2		epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Num	nber (405) 55	22304	
Name	Weal R. Kennedy				
Address (line 1)	kAfee & Taft				
Address (line 2)	enth Floor, Two Leadershi	p Square			
Address (line 3)	ll North Robinson				
Address (line 4)	oklahoma City, Oklahoma	73102			
-	nter the total number of pages of the cluding any attachments.	ne attached conveyance o	locument #	2	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	N	lark if additional num	nbers attached	
	tent Application Number or the Patent Num				
Patent 09459126	Application Number(s)	¬	Patent Number(s	'	
09459126				L	
		7 [
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicated the secuting inventor.	tion, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was	Ionth Day Year	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)				
•	CT application number	PCT	PC	т	
	U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PC	т	
	been assigned.				
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved	. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40.00		
Method of I Deposit Ac		X Deposit Account		:	
	nent by deposit account or if additional fees	s can be charged to the account., .ccount Number:	# 500	449	
	•	tion to charge additional fee		No No	
Statement and	Signature				
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	true and correct	and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated	herein.		/		
Neal R. Kenne	edy //DE	Munix	May	24, 2000	
	Person Signing	Signature		Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wayne E. Dickson of Tecumseh, Oklahoma, a citizen of the United States of

America, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in ROAD-CUTTING

APPARATUS, for which application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/459,126 was

filed on December 10, 1999, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Dickson Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having a business address of Post Office Box

684, Tecumseh, Oklahoma 74873, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to

said invention in ROAD-CUTTING APPARATUS, above-identified, and in and to any United

States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Wayne

E. Dickson, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said Dickson Industries, Inc., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States

of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any

and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and

all foreign countries to issue any and all of said United States Letters Patent, when granted, to said

Dickson Industries, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for

the sole use and enjoyment of said Dickson Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns.

1055501 1

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0208

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Dickson Industries, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said United States Letters Patent to be issued to said Dickson Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Dickson Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Dayne	6.	Dickson	
Wayne E. Dickso			

STATE OF OKLAHOMA		
) ss.	
COUNTY OF POTTAWATOMIE)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this _______ day of _______, 2000, personally appeared Wayne E. Dickson, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5/22/02

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

1055501 1

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0209